

TEL: (705) 566-1687 FAX: (705) 566-5284

IBEW Local 1687 is once again offering one (1) scholarship in the amount of \$1000.00 dollars. This contest is available to IBEW Local 1687 members and their dependents who are currently pursuing a post-secondary education.

All applications for the IBEW Local 1687 Scholarship must include a brief essay, written by the applicant, outlining what they are hoping to achieve through their continued education program.

Deadline for applications is September 22, 2023, at 12:00 p.m.

A random draw will be held at the September 22, 2023, Executive Board meeting, followed by an announcement of the winner on our website. Only the winner of the Scholarship will be contacted personally.

The creation of this scholarship program is a free act of the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 1687. Local 1687 retains its right to alter, suspend, cancel or halt the IBEW Local 1687 Scholarship Program at any time.

Submissions can be emailed to the Executive Board at e-board@ibew1687.org or mailed to:

Executive Board – Scholarship Contest IBEW Local 1687 1204 St. Jerome Street Sudbury, Ontario P3A 2V9

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the hall.

Sincerely,

Brian Kitching President



IBEW LOCAL 1687 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The **IBEW Local 1687** is pleased to announce a scholarship in the amount of \$1000.00 that is available to IBEW Local 1687 members and their dependents who are currently enrolled in full or part-time studies or who are currently in pursuit of a post- secondary diploma or degree (applied to and/or accepted by institution).

The IBEW Local 1687 realizes the importance of continuing post-secondary education and skill development and is offering this scholarship to help IBEW Local 1687 union members and their families achieve their educational goals.

All applicants are required to complete the section below and submit with a brief essay, outlining what they hope to achieve through their continued education program. Once received and validated, all essays become the property of the IBEW Local 1687. The successful applicant will be decided by holding a random draw.

All entrants must be received by Friday, September 22, 2023, at 12:00 p.m. The draw will be held the same day at the Executive Board meeting.

Only the successful candidate will be contacted. Good luck to all those who apply.

| APPLICANT NAME: | | | |
|----------------------|-------------------|------------|--|
| MAILING ADDRESS: | | | |
| CITY: | POSTAL CODE: | TELEPHONE: | |
| EDUCATIONAL INSTITUT | ΓΙΟΝ (attending): | | |
| NAME OF PROGRAM/ST | UDIES: | | |
| MEMBER'S NAME: | | | |
| LOCAL UNION: | | | |
| APPLICANT SIGNATURE | · | DATE: | |
| MEMBER SIGNATURE: | | DATE: | |

Please return this application by September 22, 2023, via mail/fax/email to the following address:

Executive Board - Scholarship Contest IBEW Local 1687 1204 St. Jerome Street Sudbury, Ontario P3A 2V9

Fax: 705-566-5284 or Email: <u>e-board@ibew1687.org</u>